# =CH \$65 0

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Front Porch Digital, Inc.		10/25/2004	CORPORATION: NEVADA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Incentra Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	1140 Pearl Street	
City:	Boulder	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80302	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2864097	DIVARCHIVE
Registration Number:	2687274	BITSCREAM

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)798-6902

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-326-0150

Email: mshine@pryorcashman.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen B. Rodner Address Line 1: 410 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: Pryor Cashman Sherman & Flynn
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 07783.00001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Moira Shine

Total Attachments: 1

source=Incentra Change of Name.tiff#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002985 FRAME: 0272

900016317



DEAN HELER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 85701–4288 (778) 684 6708 Website: secretaryofetate, biz

FILED # C7006-95

OCT 2 2 2004

IN THE OFFICE OF

DEAN HELLER, SECRETARY OF STATE

important; Read attached instructions before completing form,

ABOVÉ BANCE IE POR OFFICE USE ONLY

Sertificate of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation

For Nevada Profit Corporations
(Pursuant to NRS 78.385 and 78.390 - After Issuance of Stock)

1. Name of corporation: FRONT PORCH DIGITAL INC.
2. The articles have been amended as follows (provide article numbers, if available):  A. Article I is amended as follows: The name of the Corporation is INCOMPRA SOLUTIONS, INC., as
B. Article IV is amended as follows: The aggregate number of shares of all classes of capital
stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 205,000.000 consisting of 200,000,000 shares of common stock, par value \$.001 per share, and \$.000.000 shares of preferre
This Amendment amends the name of the Corporation in Article I and the number of shares of
capital stock contained in Article IV. Except as expressly amended above, Article IV shall remain unchanged and in full force and offect.
3. The vote by which the stockholders holding shares in the corporation entitling them to exercise at least a majority of the voting power, or such greater proportion of the voting power as may be required in the case of a vote by classes or series, or as may be required by the provisions of the articles of incorporation have voted in favor of the amendment is:
4. Effective date of filing (optional): October 25, 2004
5. Officer Signature (required);
If any proposed entendinged wealth eller or change any prelimence or any relieble to other right given to any class or earlies of others of others or attends represented a majority of the votes power of each class or series allered by the attendant vote otherwise required, of the relieben or restrictions on the voting power thereof.
MFORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and aubmit the proper fees may cause this
UBMIT IN DUPLICATE
his form must be seenings by appropriate fact. See standarf for aphedical. House Santary of Buts will FLSm forms 2000 Busings on the fact.
TOTAL P.

TOTAL P.02 TOTAL P.03

TOTAL P.05

**RECORDED: 12/07/2004**